APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST GEORGIA GIRLS' SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 330820

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 65819

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ST GEORGIA GIRLS' SCHOOL, HATHSARGANJ

NEAR JAMUNI LAL COLLEGE, HAJIPUR VAISHALI,
(BIHAR) - 844101

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Ms. Monica Dutta

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., M.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 65819@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8951178044

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/md/1%20Affiliation%20letter.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

Z COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/md/2%20Trust%20Deed.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/md/3%20NOC_page-0001.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/md/RTE%20QR%20LETTER.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL

IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/pdf/1%20Building%20certificate.pdf

BUILDING CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/md/Fire_safety certificate.pdf

https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/md/7%20Self%20certifcation.pdf

https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/pdf/2%20Water%20certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/pdf/3%20Fee%20Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/pdf/4%20Academic%20calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/pdf/5%20SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS

www.stgeorgia.co.in/pdf/6%20PTA.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE

https://www.stgeorgia.co.in/pdf/7%20Three%20Year%20Result.pdf

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

MS. MONICADUTTA

56




PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 129 126

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

11

20

20

1.5:1

SHEELA CHOUBEY

PRIYA KISHORI , NEHA SINGH

97.67

14463

40 & 60

6 & 67

YES

35



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF  https://youtu.be/49aFIGpF2JA
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 NANDINI KUMARI OTHER B.A

2 SHEELA CHOUBEY SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.A

3 SONALI PRT BBA
4 SHALINI PRT BBA
5 Md Shahnawaz TGT B,com
6 Dharmendra Kumar Singh TGT BSC
7 SANGEETA KUNARI PRT BA

8 Pramod Narayan Singh PGT M.Sc
9 Shikha Suman PGT M.COM
10 ARCHNA KUMARI SRIVASTVA TGT B.SC
1 SURBHI SINHA TGT BA

12 SONALI KUMARI PRT BA

13 MOUSUMI DAS TGT BA

14 NAVITA SINHA PGT MA
15 ISHITA KARMSEEL PRT BA

16 PRIYA KISHORI WELLNEES TEACHER BA

17 NEHA SINGH WELLNEES TEACHER B.SC
18 PUJA SINGH PGT MA
19 MAMTA KUMARI PRT B.COM
20 RICHA KUMARI PRT BA

21 SANGEETA SHARMA PRT BA

22 NANDINI JAISWAL PRT B.COM



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

SHEELU SINHA

BHAVYA KUMARI

TANBIR ALAM

RUCHI SINGH

RANJEET KUMAR BITTU

MONICA DUTTA

RANJANA PATHAK

NEHA SINHA

DEEPANJALI SINHA

NIRUPAMA JHA

KAJAL KUMARI

POONAM KUMARI

MAHASWETA CHAKRABORTY

SHAZIYA FIROZ

BHARAT BHUSHAN KUMAR

RITU DEVI

VINITA SINGH

TANIA SOUMYADEEP
CHAKRAVARTY

KUMARI ANURADHA

PRIYANKA BHARTI

SUHANA KUMARI

SANJAY KUMAR CHOUDHARY

RAJ KAPOOR YADAV

CHANDRAMANI

JHUMA DUTTA

SUNITA RANI

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

B.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.SC

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

MCA

B.A

M.A.

BE

B.A.

b.com

B.COM

B.SC

B.A.

B.A.

BPED

M.SC.

B.COM

BCA

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.SC.

B.A.

BA



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

ANKITA KUMARI

TANUSHRI CHATTERJEE

SHIV NARAYAN ROY

BABLU KUMAR

NOOR JAHAN

PRIYANKA SINGH

SHALINI SINGH

BABBI KUMARI

VIJAY SINGH

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.COM

B.A.

B.SC



